8 ! 5 4 7
THIS DRAWING 5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASAELDLF;)?G::SLRIEC;ETRI\?END- 20 FEED F ‘ NG E R S ET UP GAG E LOC BIST REV|S |ONS
@ copy;:ngoT BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. PROGRAMMED | go ‘ 694_ ‘ ‘ 90 | 040 _ ‘ A 66 5 77 SESERTFTION BATE S 5D
NUMBER REY DESCREIPTION MEMORY CH P A RELEASED 240002007 | DWW | GB
A ADDED 2 BOTTOM VIEWS Z5SEP2007 | DWW | NED
1911098~ | A CUTS CARRIER 8-1911098- |
1911098-6 A CONTINUOUS CARRIER 8-1911098-6
7-1911098-1 | A ~| AND SPARE PARTS 9- 1911098~ |
7-1911098-6 | A 6 AND SPARE PARTS 9-1911098-6
7-1911098-7 | A SPARE PARTS KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S17E TYPE
WIRE | 120 [3.05mm] r
INSUL| . 160 [4.06mm] OV
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
40810135 LL]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TYCO ELECTRONICS CRIMP SPEC
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP?.8 FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——L | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
5.3-5.9 mm [.208-.232 IN] 2.70-3.70mm [.106-.145
TERMINAL | 14-18148 - -
sepl sprc (LM } ] ]
TERMINALS APPLIED - _
[ -968853-| ‘ [-868853-3 ] - -
W RE LEi] CRIMP HEIGHTF !
STZE T mm L INCH ] =
dmm 2 22705 L 089E.002]
T T T T 1-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 30.0 BE
o2 27172 3-22080-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION BE
T 7523531 |GUIDE PIN. HOLDDOWN 75
LT 1901680-1  |GUIDE PIN. HOLDDOWN 74
- |REF|REF|REF|REF SEE TABLE MEMORY CHIP . PROGRAMMED 35
LT 1633565-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
LT 1901048-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
222 2 21017~ | SCREW. DRIVE 66
LT 18028~ | WASHER, FLAT. REG M3 6 4
B 655785-9  |SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 6) 67
222 2 655785-1  |SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X &) 60
N A R 1655783-3  |SCR. CAP. SOC HD, LOW HEAD, M4 X 12| 54
LT -18030-0  |NUT, HEX. REG M3.5 157
- | | | | 1901681 - | HOLDDOWN  TERMINAL 5
LT T T T 2-1752354-5 |[STANDOFF.HOLD-DOWN 50
LT 752300-1  |SF SYSTEM |11 APPLICATOR 46
- | | | | | 752308~ | RAM 44
LT T T T 2-1655785-3 [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25) 4|
LT 993002-4 | SCREW.SET.SFT TIP 40
LT 1962043-1  |PLUNGER,BALL.METRIC 39
LT 1752309-3  |RING. INSULAT ION CRIMP 38
LT T T ] 1-1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
212121 271 3-1655785-3 [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20) 32
LI /N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. T 50283 [WASHER, FLAT. REG WE T3,
- | | | | 5-1655316-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, M5 X 10.0 3
< ’ :
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY. N A i e 20905-3 |SPACER. STRIP GUTbe o
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S L N B 9010673 JASSEMBLE, STHIE 6UIDE 29
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. — b byt 40000828 ORACER, CHTMEER s
LT 1320928-1  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE D4
/N ITEM 19 - OPTIONAL STRIPPER FOR BENCH B T 1976045-1 |STRIPPER P77
MACHINE APPLICATIONS . - | | | | 18078-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/3N APPLICATOR SPECIEIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO C|REFIREFREFIREF)  1152311-1  |STRIFPER L9
Eﬂl_ /x bJ K %4 E PA() Fg Y (: F{ ‘ F) /x 1’ /x E;ES E:PA Eﬂl_ \/ Ziiii& - ‘ - | - ‘ 3 3 8 6 634'_ | J H E A R H()L,D E R , FVR(>N‘T | :3
' LT 3-22080-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION E
/o\ APPLY P/N |-23419-5 LOCTITE(R) TO THREADS. R N R R 356885-4  |STOP. SHEAR N
No- - -] 132092 1-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT. CUT |0
B 454276 - | FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
22 T 1333208-7  |ANVIL. COMBINATION 8
REF - YT L
T 30 e | 125t 020 L e e z
REF AT REAR HOLES [3.18£0.51 RETAINING PIN o : >
. REF RET LOCATION JNCU L2 L2 | ] 4-655621-7  [OVERLAPPING CRIMPER, INSUL HD TYP 7| 3
) LT |-455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
: REF O 609 Nl e 156409-3  |CRIMPER, WIRE 120 "F" PREMIUM |
al — [15.46] ST T61-71 -6 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
= ~ —o NO
:I ’_\ X T e 18 CUANGE Flin Tar EONTROCL e ENGTREER NG ORean, Jarion | DWH ZeJUNZO0T T Clect .
i D WRIGHT B 00 Electronks yeo Electronics
- CHﬁ DL NG 28 JUNZ200Y Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
] DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWSNECESSPEU(:N|LFE\SESD: AFVD ZEJUNZ2Q0T [name
L NCHES L] L DEM G ™SI DE FEED SYSTEM [ 11 APPLICATOR
L ? Etg i: FRODUCT SPEC B
| @ C g Ilztg i: APPL_ICAT\ON SPEC -
TERM ‘ NAL SUPPORT iNgth +- N SEE TAB\_E SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
FEED TRACK FPOSITTION LOCAT 1ON HOLDDOWN SET-UP WATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A‘ 00779 ©:.|9||098 -
CUSTOMER DRAWING LRy g R BN

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




